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_eatorlty LIlt or .~ 0IIleeftI lISt. shri So B. PatII: Will the Minister of Reme AtraIfII -be pleased
10 state:

(a) whether eQUation Of POsta and
-preparation of seniority lists have 'been finalised in the case of gazetted
~r non-gazetted officers of the Kysore State; and

(b) if not, the reason for the In-
4Irdinate delay?

The MbaIIeer 01 State fa tile MID-
,.,. ., Home aJraIrs <Slut Bat1d):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Action taken upto 1980 in re-
',ard to gazetted officers was nulli-
fled by a judgment of the Mysore High Court. In the caSe of non-
pzetted employees, provisional
,radation lists which had been published by Heads of Departments had, in order to meet legal requirements, to be re-published,after necessary
-changes, by the State Government.

Ammonium Sulphate

114.0. Shrt Kama ChaDdra MalUek:
Will the Minister of Petroleum anc1
·Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government propose to import ammonia for the manufacture of ammonium sulphate in India in lar,er quantities;
.and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister 01 -State In the MIDis-
"try Of Pe&roleum IUlII Chemicals (Shl'l AIapsan): (a) and (b). Certain tentative p-oposals made by Borne parties for the possible imPOrt of ammonIa in order to manufacture fertilizers in India are under pre1im1nary examination. It is therefore not possible at this stage to gi'Ve any
.details.

IIirh COurt lor Delhi

lltL f Shrt RamachaDdra Ulab!
"\. Sbri Dbalellbwar Meeaa:

Will the Minister ,of Rome Affairs lbe pleased ~to refer to the rePly IIvea to Unstatred Question No. 103 on the IZth February, 19M aDd .tate:

(a) whether the au,ggestioa, of Delhi Administration for the constitution of a aeparate Hi,Rh Court for Delhi has since beenconaidered bT
Government; and

(b) if 80, the result thereof?

The MIDJster Of State ba tile MID-lit" 01 Bome M..... (SlId 1IaW):
Ca) and (b). The matter i. itill under consideration.
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